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EUROCAT Partner List and Contact
Details



Partners in EU Countries

Ms Lenore Abramsky
Congenital Malformations Register
Room 8WO15,Perinatal Public Health
Northwick Park Hospital, Watford Road
Harrow, Middlesex HAI 3UJ, UK
Tel: +44 208 8693527
Fax: +44 208 8693387
Email: l.abramsky@ic.ac.uk

Dr Ben Armstrong
Environmental Epidemiology Unit
London School of Hygiene and Tropical Medicine
Keppel Street
London, WC1E 7HT
Tel: +44 207 9272232
Fax: +44 207 5804524
Email ben.armstrong@lshtm.ac.uk

Dr Andrea Berghold
Landeskrankenhaus, Universitatsklinikum Graz
Institut fur Medizinische Informatik
Statistik und Dokumentation
A-8010 Graz, Engelgasse 13
Tel: +43 31 6 3854162
Fax: +43 31 6 3853590
Email: andrea.berghold@uni-graz.at

Dr Sebastiano Bianca
Registro ISMAC
Via XXXI Maggio 51
I - 92123 Catania
Sicily, Italy
Tel: +39 095 222532
Fax: +39 095 914330
Email: sebastiano.bianca@tiscalinet.it

Dr Fabrizio Bianchi
Unit of Epidemilogy
CNR Institute of Clinical Physiolgy
Via Trieste 41
I - 56126 Pisa, Italy
Tel: +39 050 3152100
Fax: +39 050 3152095
Email: fabriepi@ifc.cnr.it

Ms Beverley Botting
Office for National Statistics
Division of Demography and Health
1 Drummond Gate
London SW1V 2QQ
Tel: +44 207 5335195
Fax: +44 207 5335465
Email bev.botting@ons.gov.uk
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Dr Rosa Caballin
c/o Neus Baena
Corporació Sanitària Parc Tauli
Edifici UDIAT. C/ Parc Taulí, s/n
E - 08208 SABADELL, Spain
Tel: +34 93 7231010
Fax: +34 93 7162004
Email: nbaena@cspt.es

Prof Elisa Calzolari
Istituto di Genetica Medica
Via L. Borsari 46
I - 44.100 Ferrara
Italy
Tel: +39 0532 291385
Fax: +39 0532 291380
Email: cls@dns.unife.it

Dr Maurizio Clementi
Universita' Degli Studi di Padova
Dipartmento di Pediatria
Servizio di genetica clinica ed epidemiologica
Via Giustiniani 3, 35128 Padova - Italy
Tel: +39 049 8213572
Fax: +39 049 8211425
Email: maurizio.clementi@unipd.it

Dr Sylvaine Cordier
INSERM - U 170
16 Avenue Paul Vaillant Couturier - 94807
Villejuif Cedex
France
Tel: +33 1 45595034
Fax: +33 1 45595151
Email: sylvaine.cordier@rennes.inserm.fr

Dr Catherine de Vigan
Batiment INSERM
16, av. P. Vaillant-Coutourier
94807 Villejuif Cedex
France
Tel: +33 1 45595009
Fax: +33 1 45595089
Email: devigan@vjf.inserm.fr

Dr Hermien de Walle
Dept of Medical Genetics
University of Groningen
Ant. Deusinglaan 4
NL - 9713 AW Groningen, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 50 3632952
Fax: +31 50 3187268
Email: h.e.k.de.walle@medgen.azg.nl

Prof Helen Dolk
Room 1F08, University of Ulster
Newtownabbey
Co Antrim
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Northern Ireland, BT38 8RL
Tel: +44 28 90368540
Fax: +44 28 90368341
Email h.dolk@ulster.ac.uk

Dr Marjon Drijvers
Public Health Service
Westergracht 72
P O Box 1622
2003 DH Haarlem, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 23 5115923
Fax: +31 23 5115950
Email: mdrijver@haarlem.nl

Dr Grace Edwards
Merseyside & Cheshire Congenital Anomaly Survey
Dept of Obstetrics & Gynaecology
Liverpool Women's Hospital, University of Liverpool
Crown Street, Liverpool, L8 7SS, UK
Tel: +44 151 7024244
Fax: +44 151 7024242
Email: grace@liverpool.ac.uk

Dr Maria Feijoo
Servico de Genetica Medica
Hospital de Egas Moniz
R. Junqueira 126
P - 1300 Lisboa, Portugal
Tel: +351 21 3650313
Fax: +351 21 3650198
Email: mfeijoo@hegasmoniz.min-saude.pt

Dr Tony Fletcher
Environmental Epidemiology Unit
London School of Hygiene and Tropical Medicine
Keppel Street
London, WC1E 7HT
Tel: +44 171 9272429
Fax: +44 171 5804524
Email tony.fletcher@lshtm.ac.uk

Dr Christine Francannet
CEMC – Auvergne
BP 31
63401 Chamalieres Cedex
France
Tel: +33 4 73750001
Fax: +33 4 73750010
Email: cfrancannet@chu-clermontferrand.fr

Dr Ester Garne
Epidemiology
University of Southern Denmark
Sdr Boulevard 23A
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DK - 5000 Odense C, Denmark
Tel: +45 75533222
Fax: +45 76363474
Email: egarne@health.sdu.dk

Dr Blanca Gener
RACAV, Hospital de Cruces
Pediatria 5a planta
Barcaldo 48903 Vizcaya
Spain
Tel: +34 94 6006073
Fax: +34 94 6006073
Email: bgener@hcru.osakidetza.net

Dr Yves Gillerot
Institut de Morphologie Pathologique
Département Génétique
Allée des Templiers 41
B - 6270 Loverval, Belgium
Tel: +32 71473047
Fax: +32 71471520
Email: yves.gillerot@ipg.be

Dr Janine Goujard
INSERM U. 149
Boulevard Port-Royal 123
F - Paris 75014
France
Tel: +33 1 42345575
Fax: +33 1 43268979
Email: goujard@cochin.inserm.fr

Dr Judith Greenacre
Public Health Directorate
Dyfed Powys Health Authority
PO Box 13, St David’s Hospital
Carmarthen SA31 3YH
Tel: +44 1267 225075
Fax: +44 1267 223337
Email: judith.greenacre@dyfpws-ha.wales.nhs.uk

Dr Martin Häeusler
Styrian Malformation Registry
Department of Obstetrics and Gynaecology
Karl-Franzens University, Auenbruggerplatz 14
A - 8036 Graz, Austria
Tel: +43 316 38581079
Fax: +43 316 3853199
Email: haeusler@email.kfunigraz.ac.at

Dr Alice Hazebroek
GGD Rotterdam, Dept Epidemiology
Postbus 70032
NL - 3000 LP Rotterdam
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The Netherlands
Tel: +31 10 4339649
Fax: +31 10 4339493
Email: hazebroeka@ggd.rotterdam.nl

Dr Howard Johnson
Eastern Health Board
Dr Steevens Hospital
Dublin 8
Ireland
Tel: +353 1 6790700
Fax: +353 1 6795061
Email: hjehb@iol.ie

Dr Alan Kelly
SAHRU
Dept of Community Health and General Practice
Trinity College
Dublin 2, Ireland
Tel: +353 1 6081385
Fax: +353 1 4031211
Email: akelly@tcd.ie

Dr Paedar Kirke
The Health Research Board
73 Lower Baggot Street
Dublin 2
Ireland
Tel: +353 1 6761176
Fax: +353 1 6611856
Email: hrb@hrb.ie

Dr Andrew Lawson
University of Aberdeen
Dept of Mathematical Science
King's College, Aberdeen
Scotland, AB24 3UE
Tel: +44 1224 272615
Fax: +44 1224 272607
Email: a.lawson@maths.abdn.ac.uk

Dr David Lillis
University College Hospital
Dept. of Paediatrics
GALWAY
Ireland
Tel: +353 91 524222 Ext 4282
Fax: +353 91 526588
Email: dflillis @iol.ie

Prof Julian Little
University of Aberdeen
Dept of Medicine and Therapeutics
Polwarth Building, Foresterhill
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Aberdeen AB25 2ZD, Scotland
Tel: +44 1224 554485
Fax: +44 1224 849153
Email: j.little@abdn.ac.uk

Prof Marco Marchi
Universita degli studi di Firenze
Dipartimento di Statistica
Viale Morgagni 59
50134 Firenze, Italy
Tel: +39 55 4237211
Fax: +39 55 4223560
Email: marchi@ds.unifi.it

Prof Maria-Luisa Martinez-Frias
Director of the ECEMC
Facultad de Medicina
Universitad Complutense
E - 28040 Madrid, Spain
Tel: +34 91 3941587
Fax: +34 91 3941592
Email: luisama@med.ucm.es

Dr Marco Martuzzi
World Health Organisation
ECEH, Rome Division
Via Franceso Crispiu 10
I - 00187 Rome, Italy
Tel: +39 6 487751
Fax: +39 6 4877599
Email: mam@who.it

Dr Carmen Mosquera Tenreiro
Servicio de Epidemiologia
Consejeria de Sanidad
General Elorza 32
E - 33001 Oviedo, Spain
Tel: +34 98 5106536
Fax: +35 98 5106588
Email: carmenmt@princast.es

Dr Peter Mossey
University of Dundee - Dental school
Park Place
Dundee DD1 4HR
Scotland
Tel: +44 1382 425761
Fax: +44 1382 206321
Email: p.a.mossey@dundee.ac.uk

Dr Vera Nelen
Provinciaal Instituut voor Hygiene
Kronenburgstraat 45
B - 2000 Antwerpen
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Belgium
Tel: +32 3 2591270
Fax: +32 3 2591201
Email: vera.nelen@pih.provant.be

Dr Annette Queisser-Luft
Universitätskinderklinik Mainz
Langenbeckstrasse 1
Postfach 3960
D - 55101 Mainz, Germany
Tel: +49 6131 172773
Fax: +49 6131 176608
Email: queisser@kinder.klinik.uni-mainz.de

Prof Ortwin Renn
Centre of Technology Assessment in Baden-Wurttemberg
Industriestr 5
D-70565 Stuttgart
Germany
Tel: +49 711 90630
Fax: +49 711 9063299
Email: renn@afta-bw.de

Dr Annukka Ritvanen
Finnish Register of Congenital Malformations

Centre of Welfare &.Health
Stakes Siltasaarenkatu 18, PO Box 220
00531 Helsinki, Finland
Tel: +358 9 39672376
Fax: +358 9 39672324
Email: annukka.ritvanen@stakes.fi

Dr Elisabeth Robert
France Central-East Registry of Congenital Malformations
Institut Européen des Génomutations
Rue Edmond Locard 86
F - 69005 Lyon, France
Tel: +33 4 78258210
Fax: +33 4 78366182
Email: elisabeth.robert@ieg.asso.fr

Aldo Rosano
Istituto Italiano di Medicina Sociale
Via P.S. Mancini
28-00196 Rome
Italy
Tel: +39 06 3223448
Fax: +39 06 3203978
Email: a.rosano@iims.org

Dr Joaquin Salvador
Service of Health Information
Municipal Institute of Health
Placa Lesseps 1
E - 08023 Barcelon, Spain
Tel: +34 3 2384545
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Fax: +34 3 2173197
Email: jsalvado@imsb.bcn.es

Dr Gioacchino Scarano
Registro Campano Difetti Congeniti
Azienda Ospedaliera “G.Rummo”
Via dell’Angelo 1
I - 82100 Benevento, Italy
Tel: +39 0824 357374
Fax: +39 0824 457495
Email: giorecam@tin.it

Prof Volker Steinbicker
Fehlbildungmonitoring Sachsen-Anhalt
Med Fak der-Otto-von-Guericke-Universität
Halberstädter Strasse 13
D-39112 Magdeburg, Germany
Tel: +49 391 6717231
Fax: +49 391 6717235
Email: volker.steinbicker@medizin.uni-magdeburg.de

Prof Claude Stoll
Service de Génétique Médicale
Hôpital de Hautepierre
Avenue Molière
F- 67098 Strasbourg Cedex, France
Tel: +33 3 88128129
Fax: +33 3 88127099
Email: claude.stoll@chru-strasbourg.fr

Dr David Stone
Paediatric Epidemiology and Community Health (PEACH)
Yorkhill Hospital
Glasgow
Scotland, G3 8SJ
Tel: +44 141 2010178
Fax: +44 141 2010837
Email: d.h.stone@clinmed.gla.ac.uk

Prof Romano Tenconi
Genetica Medica
Dip Pediatria
Via Giustiniani 3
I - 35128 Padova, Italy
Tel: +39 049 8213513
Fax: +39 049 8211425
Email: romano.tenconi@unipd.it

Mr David Tucker
Congenital Anomaly Register & Information Service (CARIS)
Level 3 - West Wing
Singleton Hospital, Sketty Lane
Swansea, Wales, SA2 8QA
Tel: +44 1792 285241 Ext 5692
Fax: +44 1792 285242
Email: dave.tucker@swansea-tr.wales.nhs.uk
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Dr Martine Vrijheid
Environmental Epidemiology Unit
London School of Hygiene and Tropical Medicine
Keppel Street
London, WC1E 7HT
Tel: +44 171 9272442
Fax: +44 171 5804524
Email martine.vrijheid@lshtm.ac.uk

Prof Robin Winter
Institute of Child Health
University College London
30 Guildford Street
London WC1N 1EH
Tel: +44 207 2429789 Ext 2108
Fax: +44 207 8138141
Email: rwinter@ich.ucl.ac.uk
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Partners in non-EU Countries

Dr Marie-Claude Addor
Registre Vaudois des Malformations
Division autonome de Génétique Médicale
CHUV, CH - 1011 Lausanne
Switzerland
Tel: +41 21 3143391
Fax: +41 21 3143392
Email: marie-claude.addor@chuv.hospvd.ch

Dr Ingeborg Barisic
Children’s Hospital Zagreb
Klaiceva 16
CRO - 10000 Zagreb
Croatia
Tel: +385 14600141
Fax: +385 14600160
Email: ibarisic@kdb.hr

Prof Alfred Cuschieri / Dr Miriam Gatt
Malta Congenital Anomalies Registry
Dept of Health Information
G'mangia Hill, G'Mangia MSD08
University of Malta, MSIDA MSD07, Malta
Tel: +356 21234915
Fax: +356 21235910
Email: miriam.gatt@magnet.mt

Prof Lorentz Irgens
University of Bergen
The Medical Birth Registry of Norway
Armauer Hansen Building
Haukeland Sykehus
N - 5021 Bergen, Norway
Tel: +47 55974667
Fax: +47 559749.98
Email: lorentz.irgens@mfr.uib.no

Dr Rolv Lie
University of Bergen
The Medical Birth Registry of Norway
Armauer Hansen Building
Haukeland Sykehus
N - 5021 Bergen, Norway
Tel: +47 55974667
Fax: +47 55974998
Email: rolv.lie@mfr.uib.no

Dr Emil Simeonov
Higher Medical School
Dept of Pediatrics, Section of Clinical Genetics
Rue. D Nestorov 11
BG-1606 Sofia, Bulgaria
Tel: +359 2 517264
Fax: +359 1 9521650
Email: simeonov@rtsonline.net
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This report was produced by a contractor for Health & Consumer Protection Directorate General and represents the views of the
contractor or author. These views have not been adopted or in any way approved by the Commission and do not necessarily
represent the view of the Commission or the Directorate General for Health and Consumer Protection. The European
Commission does not guarantee the accuracy of the data included in this study, nor does it accept responsibility for any use made
thereof.
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